
118 North Clark Street
Chicago, ILBoard of Commissioners of Cook

County

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 115-0006 Name: TASC Contract

Status:Type: Contract Amendment Approved

File created: In control:10/16/2014 Board of Commissioners

On agenda: Final action:12/17/2014 12/17/2014

Title: PROPOSED CONTRACT AMENDMENT

Department(s):  State’s Attorney’s Office

Vendor:  TASC, Inc., Chicago, Illinois

Request:  Authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to extend and increase  contract

Good(s) or Service(s):  First Time Offender Drug Diversion Program

Original Contract Period:  12/1/2012 - 11/30/2013

Proposed Contract Period Extension:  12/1/2014 - 11/30/2015

Total Current Contract Amount Authority:   $1,404,067.92

Original Approval (Board or Procurement):  5/29/2013, $702,033.96

Previous Board Increase(s) or Extension(s):  10/8/2014, $702,033.96; 12/1/2013 - 11/30/2014

Previous Chief Procurement Officer Increase(s) or Extension(s):  N/A

This Increase Requested:  $702,033.96

Potential Fiscal Impact:  FY 2015 $702,033.96

Accounts:  250-260

Contract Number(s):  13-50-070

Concurrences:
The vendor has met the Minority and Women Owned Business Enterprise Ordinance.

The Chief Procurement Officer concurs.

Summary:  State’s Attorney’s Office contracts with TASC, Inc. to manage the First Time Offender Drug
Diversion Program. TASC, Inc. have met or exceeded all program objectives. We are requesting to
extend and increase this contract to ensure continuity of services for all program participants. As the
Designated State Agency for court treatment programs as a condition of probation, TASC, Inc. is the
only authorized contractor and is uniquely qualified to act as an intermediary between the court
system and the treatment community. By contracting with TASC, Inc. to administer this program, there
is a consistency between the State’s Attorney’s Office’s intervention program and the various court
mandated programs available throughout the court system. TASC, Inc. has consistently met or
exceeded all performance goals set up by the Cook County State’s Attorney’s Office.

Sponsors:

Indexes: (inactive) ANITA ALVAREZ, Cook County State’s Attorney, (inactive) RAYMOND BALCARCEL, Chief
Financial Officer, State's Attorney's Office, MICHELE V. LATZ, Chief of the Administrative Services
Bureau, State’s Attorney’s OfficeBoard of Commissioners of Cook County Printed on 5/6/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


Indexes:

Financial Officer, State's Attorney's Office, MICHELE V. LATZ, Chief of the Administrative Services
Bureau, State’s Attorney’s Office

Code sections:

Attachments:

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approveBoard of Commissioners12/17/2014 1 Pass

File #: 15-0006, Version: 1

Board of Commissioners of Cook County Printed on 5/6/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

